506103810 06/12/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6150532

IATURE OF CONVEYANCE: APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	
Name Execution	n Date
HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE 04/04/2014	ļ
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	
Name: EROL FIKRIG	
Street Address: 255 DUNK ROCK ROAD	
City: GUILFORD	
State/Country: CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code: 06437	
Application Number: 16123291	
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)646-8646	
	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.com	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYN	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYNAddress Line 1:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYN	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYNAddress Line 1:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVENUE	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYNAddress Line 1:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYNAddress Line 1:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:Y0087.70068US02	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYNAddress Line 1:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:Y0087.70068US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:JESSICA A. VON REYN	ent
Fax Number:(617)646-8646Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:6176468000Email:patents_jessicav@wolfgreenfield.comCorrespondent Name:JESSICA A. VON REYNAddress Line 1:WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.Address Line 2:600 ATLANTIC AVENUEAddress Line 4:BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:Y0087.70068US02IAME OF SUBMITTER:JESSICA A. VON REYNSIGNATURE:/Jessica A. von Reyn/	ent

APPOINTMENT OF INVESTIGATOR AS AGENT

Appointment by the Howard Hughes Medical Institute ("HHMI") of Erol Fikrig, MD, an employee of HHMI, as its agent for the purpose of assigning certain rights to Yale University ("Institution").

WHEREAS, HHMI and Institution collaborate in the active conduct of medical research pursuant to an Agreement between them dated as of December 1, 1986 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, HHMI has agreed to assign to Institution HHMI's rights in Subject Property (as defined in the Agreement) in accordance with an subject to the conditions of the Agreement;

WHEREAS, research conducted pursuant to the Agreement by Erol Fikrig, MD while employed by HHMI at Institution has resulted in the invention of a certain Subject Property entitled "A Novel Broad Spectrum Anti-Infective: Anti-Biofilm Peptides with Peptide P2 as Prototype," which may be the subject of a patent application (the "Invention"), and the Invention is a Subject Property; and

WHEREAS, HHMI wishes Erol Fikrig, MD to act as its agent for the purpose of assigning to Institution the rights HHMI has in the Invention by reason of the research program conducted at Institution.

NOW THEREFORE, HHMI hereby appoints Erol Fikrig, MD as its agent for the purpose of assigning the rights HHMI has or may acquire in the Invention to Institution in accordance with and subject to the conditions of the Agreement.

Executed: April 4, 2014

HOWARD HUGHES MEDICAL INSTITUTE

By:

Erin K. O'Shea, PhD Vice President and Chief Scientific Officer

ATTESTED:

lyd Henny

Heidi Henning Vice President and General Counsel

OCR 6291 HHMI 05566

RECORDED: 06/12/2020